# OP \$65.00 2880988

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM499227

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BIG FLY, Inc.		11/19/2018	Corporation: OHIO

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Big Fly! Media Corp.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 860	
City:	Roanoke	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76262	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2880988	BIG FLY
Registration Number:	2878719	BIG FLY JEANS

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3058580008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3058588000

Email: msantana@malloylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Oliver A. Ruiz, Esq.
Address Line 1: 2800 S.W. 3rd Avenue
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33129

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oliver A. Ruiz
SIGNATURE:	/Oliver A. Ruiz/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2018-11-20 Executed Assignment of Trademark & Registration#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006532 FRAME: 0979

900475089

# EXHIBIT A

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK & REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, BIG FLY, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, with an address of 2192 Richmond Road, Beachwood, Ohio, 44122, adopted, used and is using the trademarks "BIG FLY," and "BIG FLY JEANS," in connection with "clothing, footwear and headwear, namely pants, jeans, shirts, t-shirts, socks, shoes and hats," in International Class 4, for which a registrations has been obtained in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely, U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,880,988 for the trademark "BIG FLY," and U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,878,719 for the trademark "BIG FLY JEANS"; and

WHEREAS, Big Fly! Media Corp., a corporation of the State of Texas, with an address of P.O. Box 860, Roanoke, TX 76262 is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to said trademarks for the territory of the United States, and all foreign countries, together with all common law rights, the registrations therefor, the goodwill associated with the marks, and the right to sue for past infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BIG FLY, Inc. does hereby assign unto Big Fly! Media Corp., all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks "BIG FLY" and "BIG FLY JEANS" for the territory of the United States, and all foreign countries, together with all common law rights, the above-referenced registrations therefor, the goodwill associated with the marks, and the right to sue for past infringement.

BIG FLY/Inc.

Signed:

Print Name:

Title: / Take

Date: // //9

6

**RECORDED: 11/21/2018** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006532 FRAME: 0980